

**NATIONAL GAMES SECRETARIAT**

**Name of work:** Supply,fixing,testing and commissioning of PVC cable management system with Power plug points at VattiyurKavu shooting range, Thiruvananthapuram

**Tender No** 74 /2014-15 /NGSdated 09/01/2015

**Name of Contractor**

**Time of Completion** 7 days

**TENDER SCHEDULE**

Sl.no	Quantity	unit	Specification	Unit	Rate	Amount
1			Supply and fixing the following sizes of <i>PVC Conduit</i> conforming to IS 9537 / 1983 part III along with all required accessories <i>on surface</i> including making good the damages etc as required.			
a	120	m	20 mm dia light gauge	m	83.00	9960.00
b	120	m	25 mm dia light gauge	m	95.00	11400.00
2			Supply and drawing 650/1100 V grade <i>PVC insulated stranded single core copper conductor cables</i> conforming to IS 694 part I 1990 in the existing surface / recess conduit as required including giving necessary connections of the following sizes.			
a	2300	m	1.50 sq mm 3 run	m	72.00	165600.00
b	800	m	2.50 Sqmm 3 run	m	107.00	85600.00
3			Supply and fixing <i>100 x 50 mm PVC Cable Management System</i> with base and lid along with the following accessories conforming to IEC 61084/ BS 476 & 4678 on surface / recess including cutting the wall and making good the damages in case of recessed installation as required.			
a	420	m	100 x 50 mm CMS with base & lid	m	1410.00	592200.00
b	340	m	Cable divider	m	130.00	44200.00
c	60	Nos	External angle 90°	Nos	195.00	11700.00
d	60	Nos	Internal Angle 90°	Nos	179.00	10740.00
e	45	Nos	Flate tee	Nos	259.00	11655.00

f	6	Nos	End Cap	Nos	128.00	768.00
g	6	Nos	Joint cover	Nos	134.00	804.00
h	330	Nos	Cable Retainer	Nos	243.00	80190.00
i	480	Nos	1 to 3 module mounting box	Nos	152.00	72960.00
j	30	Nos	6 module mounting box	Nos	341.00	10230.00
4			Supply & Fixing the following types/ sizes of front plates on the existing modular boxes. (RoHS)			
a	480	Nos	3 module white/ off-white	Nos	186.00	89280.00
b	30	Nos	6 module white/ off-white	Nos	200.00	6000.00
5			Supply and Fixing the following modular switches & accessories in the existing front plates and giving necessary connections as required (Group B)			
a	240	Nos	6 A SP 1 way switch	Nos	152.00	36480.00
b	240	Nos	16 A SP 1 way switch	Nos	252.00	60480.00
c	240	Nos	6A 3 pin shuttered socket	Nos	234.00	56160.00
d	240	Nos	6/16 A socket	Nos	371.00	89040.00
				<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>1445447.00</b>
				<b>PAC</b>		<b>1445447.00</b>
<b>(Rupees Fourteen Lakh forty five Thousand Four Hundred and forty seven Only)</b>						

I/We agree to carry out the work (1) at estimate rate .....

(2) at .....% below the estimate (in figure & words)

(3) at.....% above the estimate (in figure & words).

\*\* Quotation excess/deduction will not be applicable for market rate items in the schedule of contract

Signature of Tenderer

Name.....

Address.....